
MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Weekly Report for Week 2 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 6 vs 8  5 vs 7  2 vs 4  1 vs 3 
 

Team 1: Forest Lake Ice Castle 
 

Score: 108.4 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Myron Baxley  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Troy Baxley  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
*Mike Fuhr  18 22.00 0.7 18.7 20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
  Dane Grone  22 25.00 0.0 22.0 23.50 0.0 2 1  47 
  Bob Seery  19 21.00 1.4 20.4 20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
  Mark Zaver  21 21.00 1.4 22.4 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
 
 

Team 2: Hunt Electric 
 

Score: 117.9 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Karen Almendinger  18 18.00 3.5 21.5 18.00 3.5 2 0  36 
*Kevin Almendinger  22 20.00 2.1 23.0 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Tom Andrezejewski  20 22.00 0.7 20.7 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Jay Broderson  22 21.00 1.4 23.0 21.50 1.1 2 0  43 
  Bruce Buchertt  24 22.00 0.7 24.0 23.00 0.0 2 0  46 
  Matt Laidlaw  25 19.00 2.8 25.0 22.00 0.7 2 1 25 44 
  Troy Moreau  16 17.00 4.2 20.2 16.50 4.6 2 0  33 
  Bill Ronne  18 16.00 4.9 22.9 17.00 4.2 2 0  34 
  Gary Sather  21 24.00 0.0 21.0 22.50 0.4 2 0  45 
  Gary Stommel  6 4.00 13.3 19.3 5.00 12.6 2 0  10 
 



MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Weekly Report for Week 2 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 6 vs 8  5 vs 7  2 vs 4  1 vs 3 
 

Team 3: Last of the Dirty Old Men 
 

Score: 114.9 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Rich Blaido  21 16.00 4.9 23.0 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
  Richard Blaido  22 22.00 0.7 22.7 22.00 0.7 2 0  44 
  Jay Case  18 16.00 4.9 22.9 17.00 4.2 2 0  34 
  Mark Colombo  13 12.00 7.7 20.7 12.50 7.4 2 0  25 
  Tony Colombo  19 18.00 3.5 22.5 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
  Dave Krech  17 14.00 6.3 23.0 15.50 5.3 2 0  31 
  Gordon Schue  19 13.00 7.0 23.0 16.00 4.9 2 0  32 
  Kent Stepan  21 16.00 4.9 23.0 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
  Nick Svendal  22 24.00 0.0 22.0 23.00 0.0 2 0  46 
 
 

Team 4: MBUSA 
 

Score: 112.8 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Scot Hopper  23 20.00 2.1 23.0 21.50 1.1 2 0  43 
  John Huser  20 22.00 0.7 20.7 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Fred Klein  22 22.00 0.7 22.7 22.00 0.7 2 0  44 
  Steve Klein  19 20.00 2.1 21.1 19.50 2.5 2 0  39 
  Kody Samuelson  18 13.00 7.0 23.0 15.50 5.3 2 0  31 
  Eric Wahl  23 15.00 5.6 23.0 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
 



MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Weekly Report for Week 2 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 6 vs 8  5 vs 7  2 vs 4  1 vs 3 
 

Team 5: North Country Tire Service 
 

Score: 113.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jarrod Baadsgaard  17 14.00 6.3 23.0 15.50 5.3 2 0  31 
*John Baadsgaard  17 21.00 1.4 18.4 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Jason Gray  23 19.00 2.8 23.0 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Dylan K  18 15.00 5.6 23.0 16.50 4.6 2 0  33 
  Brian Norman  25 22.00 0.7 25.0 23.50 0.0 2 1 25 47 
  Theo P  13 16.00 4.9 17.9 14.50 6.0 2 0  29 
  Nick Peterson  16 20.00 2.1 18.1 18.00 3.5 2 0  36 
  Chad Ramsey  12 13.00 7.0 19.0 12.50 7.4 2 0  25 
 
 

Team 6: RMG 
 

Score: 112.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Burr  18 21.00 1.4 19.4 19.50 2.5 2 0  39 
  Shawn Burr  21 20.00 2.1 23.0 20.50 1.8 2 0  41 
  Alex Istvanovich  14 14.00 6.3 20.3 14.00 6.3 2 0  28 
*Nate Istvanovich  17 21.00 1.4 18.4 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Samantha Olson  11 8.00 10.5 21.5 9.50 9.5 2 0  19 
  Steve Olson  22 20.00 2.1 23.0 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Jeff Schrul  25 21.00 1.4 25.0 23.00 0.0 2 1 25 46 
  Jordan Schrul  13 13.00 7.0 20.0 13.00 7.0 2 0  26 
  Jon Vining        0 0  0 
 



MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Weekly Report for Week 2 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 6 vs 8  5 vs 7  2 vs 4  1 vs 3 
 

Team 7: Shooting Star 
 

Score: 115.1 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Steve Cosgrove  22 16.00 4.9 23.0 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Jeff Hanson  20 22.00 0.7 20.7 21.00 1.4 2 0  42 
  Scott Markuson  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Tom Ouellette  19 19.00 2.8 21.8 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Mark Parrish  22 18.00 3.5 23.0 20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
  Chad Price  24 23.00 0.0 24.0 23.50 0.0 2 0  47 
  Jeff Price  20 16.00 4.9 23.0 18.00 3.5 2 0  36 
  Bob Welsh  20 20.00 2.1 22.1 20.00 2.1 2 0  40 
 
 

Team 8: Superior Aerospace 
 

Score: 100.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Gemmill  17 13.00 7.0 23.0 15.00 5.6 2 0  30 
*Troy Gemmill  21 23.00 0.0 21.0 22.00 0.7 2 0  44 
  Bob Koss  15 20.00 2.1 17.1 17.50 3.9 2 0  35 
  Dave Sax  18 20.00 2.1 20.1 19.00 2.8 2 0  38 
  Doug Sax  17 20.00 2.1 19.1 18.50 3.2 2 0  37 
 
 
Super Shooters: Matt Laidlaw 25 
 Brian Norman 25 
 Jeff Schrul 25 
  
  



MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Weekly Report for Week 2 
June 7th, 2020 

Pairings: 6 vs 8  5 vs 7  2 vs 4  1 vs 3 
 
MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Team Standings through week 2 
 
Team 7 Shooting Star 4.0 
Team 6 RMG 4.0 
Team 2 Hunt Electric 4.0 
Team 4 MBUSA 2.0 
Team 3 Last of the Dirty Old Men 2.0 
Team 8 Superior Aerospace 0.0 
Team 5 North Country Tire Service 0.0 
Team 1 Forest Lake Ice Castle 0.0 
 



MGC Trap & Skeet 20 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 2 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Brian Norman 47 23.50 2 1 North Country Tire Service 
Chad Price 47 23.50 2 0 Shooting Star 
Dane Grone 47 23.50 2 1 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Jeff Schrul 46 23.00 2 1 RMG 
Bruce Buchertt 46 23.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Nick Svendal 46 23.00 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Gary Sather 45 22.50 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Matt Laidlaw 44 22.00 2 1 Hunt Electric 
Troy Gemmill 44 22.00 2 0 Superior Aerospace 
Richard Blaido 44 22.00 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Fred Klein 44 22.00 2 0 MBUSA 
Scot Hopper 43 21.50 2 0 MBUSA 
Jay Broderson 43 21.50 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Mark Zaver 42 21.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Jeff Hanson 42 21.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Jason Gray 42 21.00 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Steve Olson 42 21.00 2 0 RMG 
Tom Andrezejewski 42 21.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
John Huser 42 21.00 2 0 MBUSA 
Kevin Almendinger 42 21.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Shawn Burr 41 20.50 2 0 RMG 
Mike Fuhr 40 20.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Bob Seery 40 20.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Mark Parrish 40 20.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Bob Welsh 40 20.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Rick Burr 39 19.50 2 0 RMG 
Steve Klein 39 19.50 2 0 MBUSA 
Troy Baxley 38 19.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Myron Baxley 38 19.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
John Baadsgaard 38 19.00 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Steve Cosgrove 38 19.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Dave Sax 38 19.00 2 0 Superior Aerospace 
Scott Markuson 38 19.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Tom Ouellette 38 19.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Eric Wahl 38 19.00 2 0 MBUSA 
Nate Istvanovich 38 19.00 2 0 RMG 
Tony Colombo 37 18.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Doug Sax 37 18.50 2 0 Superior Aerospace 



Rich Blaido 37 18.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Kent Stepan 37 18.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Nick Peterson 36 18.00 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Jeff Price 36 18.00 2 0 Shooting Star 
Karen Almendinger 36 18.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Bob Koss 35 17.50 2 0 Superior Aerospace 
Jay Case 34 17.00 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Bill Ronne 34 17.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Dylan K 33 16.50 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Troy Moreau 33 16.50 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Gordon Schue 32 16.00 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Dave Krech 31 15.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Jarrod Baadsgaard 31 15.50 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Kody Samuelson 31 15.50 2 0 MBUSA 
Scott Gemmill 30 15.00 2 0 Superior Aerospace 
Theo P 29 14.50 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Alex Istvanovich 28 14.00 2 0 RMG 
Jordan Schrul 26 13.00 2 0 RMG 
Mark Colombo 25 12.50 2 0 Last of the Dirty Old Men 
Chad Ramsey 25 12.50 2 0 North Country Tire Service 
Samantha Olson 19 9.50 2 0 RMG 
Gary Stommel 10 5.00 2 0 Hunt Electric 
Jon Vining 0 0.00 0 0 RMG 
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